M-Class Oscilloscope Specifications  •  Rev. 001 (Manual Rev. 2)  •  ZTEC Instruments Inc.  •  1-866-ZTEC-NOW  •  www.ztecinstruments.com
M-Class Oscilloscope Specifications
PCI, PXI, VXI, & LAN
ZT4610 Series: 8-bit, 4 GS/s, 1 GHz, 2 or 4 Ch
ZT4210 Series: 8-bit, 1 GS/s, 300 MHz, 2 or 4 Ch
Contents
Acquisition....................................................................2
Vertical.........................................................................3

Instrument Setup Storage
Reset	 Non-volatile storage of default instrument setup configuration
Save & Recall	 Non-volatile storage of 31 instrument setup configurations
PCI/PXI Data Interface
PCI Bus	 33 MHz, 32 bit
PCI Data Transfer Rate	 132 Mbyte/s burst
	 up to 120 Mbyte/s sustained6
PCI Voltage	 Universal, +3.3V or +5V
PCI Compatibility	 Version 2.2
PXI Compatiblity	 PXI Standard Slot and PXI Express Hybrid Slot Compatible
PXI Signals (XJ4 connector)	 PXI_TRIG0-7 input/output selectable
	 PXI_STAR input
	 10 MHz reference input
	 Left and right side buses not used
Primary ID	 3712 (0E8016)
Secondary ID	 ZT4611:  4611 (120316)
	 ZT4611:  4611 (120416)
	 ZT4211:  4211 (107316)
	 ZT4212:  4212 (107416)
VXI Data Interface
Command Interface	 A16 message-based servant, SCPI compatible
Interrupt Operation	 Programmable interrupter, Level 1–7
Data Interface	 32k Byte A32 register-based (ZT4610)
	 A16 register-based DMA (ZT4210)
Manufacturer ID	 3712 (0E8016)
Secondary ID	 ZT4610: 461 (1CD16)
	 ZT4210: 421 (1A516)
6	  Sustained transfer rates are dependent upon host system configuration.
M-Class Oscilloscope Specifications  •  Rev. 001 (Manual Rev. 2)  •  ZTEC Instruments Inc.  •  1-866-ZTEC-NOW  •  www.ztecinstruments.com 14
LAN Data Interface
Command Interface	 LAN 10/100,